



# W & W CO., INC.

## Air Pressure Wax Injector

No.0590 120V

No.0591 240V

### Parts List

#### No.0590 120V

	Parts No.	Parts Description
1	0590-001	Air pressure gauge
2	0610-007	Regulator
3	<b>0625-035</b>	<b>Compressed air inlet barb</b>
4	0590-013	L type fitting
5	0660-008	Long union
6	0596-002	Pressure release valve
7	0590-015	Pot cover hold down nut
8	0590-006	Cover lid
9	0590-016	Thermometer pipe
10	0590-007	"O" ring
11	0590-018	Wax pot
12	YSC-020	Screw M10×50
13	<b>0590-008</b>	<b>Heating band 120V 800W</b>
14	0590-020	Enameled skirt
15	0590-021	ON/OFF indicator light
16	0590-028	ON/OFF toggle switch
17	0596-035	Temperature controller
18	0590-011	Wax drain cock
19	0590-019	Injection nozzle assembly
20	0590-029	Bottom base
21	YSC-022	Locking screw 3/8" x 2

#### No.0591 240V

	Parts No.	Parts Description
1	0590-001	Air pressure gauge
2	0610-007	Regulator
3	<b>0610-071</b>	<b>Push in L-fitting</b>
4	0590-013	L type fitting
5	0660-008	Long union
6	0596-002	Pressure release valve
7	0590-015	Pot cover hold down nut
8	0590-006	Cover lid
9	0590-016	Thermometer pipe
10	0590-007	"O" ring
11	0590-018	Wax pot
12	YSC-020	Screw M10×50
13	<b>0591-008</b>	<b>Heating band 240V 800W</b>
14	0590-020	Enameled skirt
15	0590-021	ON/OFF indicator light
16	0590-028	ON/OFF toggle switch
17	0596-035	Temperature controller
18	0590-011	Wax drain cock
19	0590-019	Injection nozzle assembly
20	0590-029	Bottom base
21	YSC-022	Locking screw 3/8" x 2

